

J.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 03-09-2006 Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05) I States Patent and Trademark Office OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) REC TI 103194821 ints or the new address(es) below. To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trace 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name of conveying party(ies): Yes Corporation for National Research Initiatives Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? □ No Name: IETF Trust Internal Address: c/o Ray Pelletier, IETF Admin. Director Association Individual(s) Limited Partnership General Partnership Street Address: 1775 Wiehie Ave. #102 ✓ Corporation- State: <u>District of Columbia</u> City: Reston Other_ State: Virginia Citizenship (see guidelines) Zip: 20190-5108 Country: United States Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes 📝 No Association Citizenship General Partnership Citizenship 3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s): Limited Partnership Citizenship Execution Date(s) December 15, 2005 Corporation Citizenship Merger ✓ Assignment Citizenship United States ✓ Other Trust If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes N Change of Name Security Agreement ☐ No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Other 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and identification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) 2,392,833 78/755,455 78/755,496 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): IETF, IETF and Design, IETF SECRETARIAT 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and 3 concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: Name: Keith Barritt 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 90 Internal Address: Fish & Richardson P.C. Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 1425 K Street, NW, Suite 1100 __ Enclosed 8. Payment Information: City: Washington a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Zip: 20005 State: D.C. **Expiration Date** Phone Number: 202-626-6433 b. Deposit Account Number 06-1050 Fax Number: 202-783-2331 Authorized User Name Keith Barritt Email Address: <u>barritt@fr.com</u> 9. Signature: Total number of pages including cover 5 sheet, attachments, and document: Name of Person Signing

> Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (671) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

03/08/2006 DHYRNE 00000340 061050 78755455 01 FC:8521 40.00 DA 50.00 DA

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Corporation for National Research Initiatives ("CNRI"), the Internet Society ("ISOC"), and the Internet Engineering Task Force ("IETF") are parties to a certain Trust Agreement dated December 15, 2005 (the "Trust Agreement") pursuant to which the IETF Trust, a Virginia trust ("Assignee"), has been formed for the purpose of holding certain intellectual property rights, and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Trust Agreement CNRI and ISOC have assigned all of their right, title, and interest in and to various intellectual property assets to Assignee, and IETF has released, remised, transferred, and quitclaimed to Assignee all of its right, title, and interest, if any, to various intellectual property assets, and

WHEREAS, CNRI and ISOC wish to confirm their assignment of, and IETF wishes to confirm its release, remise, transfer, and quitclaim of rights in, certain trademarks and services marks to Assignee pursuant to the Trust Agreement;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is acknowledged, CNRI, ISOC and IETF hereby confirm the assignment and transfer to Assignee, without representation or warranty on an "AS IS" quitclaim basis, of any and all of their right, title, and interest in and to the trademarks and service marks, as well as the trademark and service mark applications and registrations, set forth on Attachment 1 to this Confirmatory Assignment, together with all goodwill of the business symbolized by and associated therewith, and including all right to sue for past infringement thereof.

ASSIGNEE: IETF Trust
By: 28 Celleties
Title: Trusta
Date: 12/15/05
Internet Engineering Task Force
Internet Engineering Task Force By:

US1DOCS 5416659v1

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Corporation for National Research Initiatives ("CNRI"), the Internet Society ("ISOC"), and the Internet Engineering Task Porce ("IETF") are parties to a certain Treat Agreement duted December 15, 2005 (the "Treat Agreement") pursuest to which the IETF Treat, a Virginia treat ("Assignee"), has been formed for the purpose of holding certain intellectual property rights, and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Trust Agreement CNRI and ISOC have assigned all of their right, title, and interest in and to various intellectual property assets to Assignee, and IETF has released, remised, transferred, and quitclaimed to Assignee all of its right, title, and interest, if any, to various intellectual property assets, and

WHEREAS, CNRI and ISOC wish to confirm their assignment of, and IETF wishes to confirm its release, remise, transfer, and quitelaim of rights in, certain trademerks and services marks to Assignee pursuent to the Trust Agreement;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is acknowledged, CNRI, ISOC and IETF hereby confirm the assignment and transfer to Assignee, without representation or warranty on an "AS IS" quitolaim basis, of any and all of their right, title, and interest in and to the trademarks and service marks, as well as the trademark and service mark applications and registrations, set forth on Attackment 1 to this Confirmatory Assignment, together with all goodwill of the business symbolized by and associated therewith, and including all right to see for past intringement thereof.

Corporation for National Research Initiatives	ASSIGNEE: IETF Trust
Ву:	Ву:
Title:	Title:
Date:	Date:
Internet Society	Internet Engineering Task Porce
Ву:	By: 5 CC (Bum canieries)
Title:	Title: Chair
Dete:	Deter Decenser 15, 2005

UENDOCE SAIGESTAL

TRADEMARK REEL: 003312 FRAME: 0224

ATTACHMENT 1

Marks:

IETF (used in connection with administrative services)

IETF SECRETARIAT

And all rights of every kind throughout the world, whether under the common law or statute, in and to all other trademarks, trade names, logos, designs and the like that include the terms "IETF", "Internet Engineering Task Force", "IRTF", "Internet Research Task Force", "IESG", "Internet Engineering Steering Group", "IAB", "Internet Architecture Board", or any combination or variation of such terms (including without limitation the IETF "4 diamonds" logo), or any terms that are confusingly similar thereto, and all applications, registrations, renewals and reservations thereof.

Applications & Registrations:

IETF SECRETARIAT

U.S. Trademark Reg. No. 2,392,833

IETF SECRETARIAT

European Community Reg. No. 003860848,

IETF

U.S. Trademark Application No. 78/755,455

IETF and Design

U.S. Trademark Application No. 78/755,496

US1DOCS 5416659v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003312 FRAME: 0225

TRUSTEES OF IETF TRUST

Name

Citizenship

Brian E. Carpenter

United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland

Stephen D. Crocker

United States of America

Leslie L. Daigle

Canada

Edmund B. Juskevicius

Canada

Kurt Erik Lindqvist

Sweden

Lucy Elizabeth Lynch

United States of America

Lynn M. St. Amour

United States of America

Raymond G. Pelletier, Jr.

United States of America

Jonne Adam Soininen

Finland.

40324379.doc

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003312 FRAME: 0226

RECORDED: 03/06/2006